Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	1022	210477	V	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or cop	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AB Electrolux		3.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dometic AB			
	0100)00	Internal Address:	ار الح	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached?	Yes 🖌 No			<u> </u>	<u>2</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
✓ Assignment	Merg	er	St. 1999	്ന് Göransgatan 143	Sinte Sinte Sinte Sinte Sintentas Si Sintentas Si	1 2
Security Agreement	Chan	ge of Name	Street Address: <u>St</u>			
Other			P.O. Box 30039			··) ··.
			City: Stockholm	Sweden Stete rZip	:_SE-104	25
08/13/2002 Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?		ᆔᆈ
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s).				
			ication, the execution dat	te of the applicatior	ı is:	
•	If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			5,401,403; 5,			
	Addi	tional numbers at	tached?			
5. Name and address of party to		respondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patent	s involve	ed: β
concerning document should be	e mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	(11) c 12	0.00	
Name: Michael W. Garvey				.4 ι)Φ		
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
			Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it accour	nt
			8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Street Address:		16-0820, our Order No. H-7524				
Suite 1200						
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u>	Zip:	4-1484				
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.						
			1 hr hr	26 A	K. a	5
Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signir	ng	.,	Signature		Date	<u> </u>
Total n	umber of pa		er sheet, attachments, and do			
	I documents	to be recorded wit sioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet informati Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT <u>PATENTS</u> UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is from

AB ELECTROLUX, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at S-105 45 Stockholm, Sweden, ("**Electrolux**") to

DOMETIC AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at S-105 45 Stockholm, Sweden ("**Dometic**").

RECITALS:

- (A) Electrolux is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in the attached Schedule including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof registered or applied for in the United States and in all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the inventions disclosed in each such patent registration; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- (B) Electrolux has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Patents to Dometic.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Dometic for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Electrolux if this transfer to Dometic had not been made. Electrolux agrees to execute and deliver upon request of Dometic such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of Dometic under this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Electrolux does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dometic the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Page 1 of 3



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AB Electrolux has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ATTEST: AB EL	ECTROLUX (publ.)
ву:	Title:
Name: MUCH	Date: 13 August 2002
Busanne As Sivbo Head of Group Intellectual Prop European Patent Atto	DIG CECILIA VIEWEG werty; SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT COUNSEL AND SECRETARY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following individuals have caused their signatures to be affixed to this document in witness of the execution of this Assignment.

WITNE	SS:	
Ву:	W	
Name:	HELENA	Woodcude
Date:	15/3-00	2
WITNE	SS:	
Ву:	Caller	\mathcal{L}_{-}
Name:	Gara	n John
Date:	Aug.	13,2002

1

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT <u>PATENTS</u> UNITED STATES

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
US 5,320,755	14 JUNE 1994	Method and Apparatus for Purifying Water
US 5,401,403	28 MARCH 1995	Membrane Module and a Method for its Manufacture
US 5,966,951	19 OCT. 1999	Absorption Refrigerator with Automatic Defrosting

Page 3 of 3

A

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 09/03/2002